Skates must be firmly attached to the shoes and axles are 

not to protrude from the wheels. Brakes are forbidden.  

85.2. The maximum diameter of the wheel must not exceed one hundred 

and ten (110) millimeters.   

85.3. For the Marathon, the maximum diameter of the wheels must not 

exceed one hundred and twenty-five (125) millimeters.  

85.4. In all the events under the World Skate umbrella, all skaters up to 12 

years old (under the age of 13) may use wheels with a maximum 

diameter of 90 millimeters and the skaters up to 14 years old 

(under the age of 15) may use wheels with a maximum diameter

[...]

measurement," even if this is higher than the "actual measurement" 

measured at the inner edge. The existing tracks, built in the presence of 

other and different regulations, will be certified by World Skate, even with 

different lengths.  

90.1. The standard length of the track is between one hundred and seventy-

five (175) meters, and two hundred (200) meters with a tolerance 

of ± 5cm.   

90.2.  The length of the track is measured on the inner edge.   

91. THE WIDTH OF THE TRACK  

The minimum width of the racecourse of the track, in horizontal projection 

measured from the inside edge to the fence, is minimum five and a half